Re- Construction of the Administrative Block at GHS Ibal-

Acha.
Ibal-Acha- Belo 330,000 fcfa 33 000fcfa

10) ACQUISITION OF TENDER FILE: The Tender file may be obtained from the Senior Divisional Office Fundong
as soon as this notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of Thirty three thousand (33,000)
CFA francs, payable at the BOYO Divisional Treasury.Such receipt shall identify the payer as representing the
company that wants to participate in the tender.

11) SUBMISSION OF BIDS: Each bid written in English or French shall be signed by the bidder or by a duly

[...]

14.12- Technicai File

• Incomplete or non compliant documents;
• False declaration,forged or scanned documents;
• Non existence in the technical file of the rubric "organization,methodology and planning;
• Absence of the prefinancing capacity of atleast four Million one hundred and seven thousand five

hundred FCFA (4 107 500 FCFA);
• Technical assessment mark lower than 80% of "YES".

14.13- Financial Offer

• Incomplete financial Offer;
• Non compliant documents;
• Omission of quantified unit price in the financial offer;
• Absence of breakdown price;
• Modification of the model breakdown unit price.